

SLP(C)... 3818 OF 2003

ITEM No.10

Court No. 8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...3818/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2002 in CMWP 19200/01
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M.K. JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAZRUL ISLAM SIDDIQUI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for permission to file SLP)

Date : 25/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.S.S. Samsberry,Adv.
Mr.Bhupender Yadav,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Permission granted to file the SLP.
Issue notice. Promotion if made during the
interregnum will be subject to the final decision of the
matter.
Tag with civil appeal arising out of the
SLP(C)No.12213/2002.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master