

ü

SLP(C)No. 7914 OF 2003
ITEM No.4

Court No. 7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 5-6 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7914/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2002 in CMWP 19200/01
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M.K. JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAZRUL ISLAM SIDDIQUI & ORS. Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for impleading party and exemption from filing O.T.)
With
SLP(C)No.17351/2003

Date : 12/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

In SLP 17351/03& Mr. R.K.Singh,Adv.
RR.in 7914/03 Mr. J.K.Bhatia,Adv,
Mr. Ashok K.Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Rakesh K.Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Zaki Ahmed Khan,Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For the applicants: Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.
Mr. V.K.Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time granted to file counter affidavit to I.As.
[SUMAN WADHWA][SHELLY SENGUPTA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER